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THE 0SCAR LIXDSTROMN
W CAS BE. :

XRISTIANTI A,
N ORWAZY.




Yov. lst, 1917,

Commigsioner Estill,
Chicago, Ill.

lly dear Commissioner:-

re O03CAR LINDSTRONM

Will you bhe kind enough to
let your Incuiry Department try to locate the ahove, who
is a Swede by birth, about 44 years of age. As the en-
clogsed card shows he was a republican candidate for
representative from the 40th legislative dist. Noonan,
Yorth Dakota and as far as we know elected in August
1914. He was last heard of at that time. In the Spring
1914 his wife, who is a Forwegian, went to visit her par-
ents in Christiania, with her husbhand's consent. 3he
intended to return in the Autumn the same year, but has
got no answer to her letters and no money to pay her voy-
age. She has been compelled to take engagement here to
support herself.

Will you kindly have some
inquiries made and get to know what is the matter® The
wife is, of course, very anxious.

Please let this case have
your immediatd attention, and we shall be very thankful.

FPaithfully yours,
(Signed) J. H. POULSEX.,

Colonel.



i

COPY.

December 24th, 1918.

The Chief of Police,
Yoonan, Ir.D.

Dear Sir:-

re OSCAR LIVTDSTROM

We have an urgent request
from our Headquarters in Yorway to locate the above named
who is about 40 years of age and a Swede by birth. This
man was a Republican Candidate for representative from
the 40th legislative distriet and it is thought was elected
in August 1914, at which time he was last heard of.

In the Spring of 1914, his wife
who is a lYorwegian went to visit her parents in Kristiania
with her husbhand's consent and intended to return in the
fall of the same year. However, she has not received any
reply to letters . sent to lr. Lindstrom and has been unable
to return owing to the fact that she has rot had sufficient
money to pay her voyage.

We shall bhe glad 1if you will
kindly, if at all possible, give us any information regard-
ing lr. Lindstrom so that we can get in touch with him.

Tharking you in advance for
your kind attention to this matter.

Yours faithfully,

Lieut.-éolonel.
HB' IE'. &



Yoonan, MNorth Dakota.
12/13/1916.

Lieut.-Colonel llarcussen,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Sir :-

In regard to yours of the 4th instant
in regard to Oscar Lindstrom, will say that he is a
resident of this place and at present our State Senator
from this district.

3

Yours truly,

(signed) L. H. Lilby
City llarshall,
Yoonan, Yorth Dakota.
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December 18th, 1¢l€.

GONFIDENTI AL

IIr. Oscar Lindstromn,
The State Senator,
The Courthouse,
Bismarck, XN.Y.

Dear Sir:-

re 03CAR TLIVDSTROM

Your wife, who has been in Xristiania
since the Spring of 1914, has requested the Salvation
Army to do something on her hehalf in regard to her re-
turn to the United States.

We are informed that this lady went to
visit her parents in Xristiania with your consent and
intended to return in the Fall of the same year; bhut she
has received no answer to her letters to you and has no
money to pay her voyage and has heen compelled to work
for her own support.

This matter, of course, is quite con-
fidential; but we shall be glad to hear from you and to be
of service in the matter of her return to the United States
if so desired.

Yours faithfully,

Lieut.-Colopgel.
WB'ID.



December 18th, 1916.

GONFIDENTI AL

r

i lir. Oscar Lindstrom,

3 The State Senator,
The Courthouse,
Bismarck, N.Y.

a Dear Sir:-

¥ - re_0SCAR LINDSTROM
A
g

Your wife, who has been in Kristiania
since the Spring of 1914, has requested the Salvation
Army to do something on her hehalf in regard to her re-
turn to the United States.

We are informed that this lady went to
visit her parents in Xristiania with your consent and
intended to return in the Fall of the same year; hut she
has received no answer to her letters to you and has no
money to pay her voyage and has heen compelled to work
for her own support.

This matter, of course, is aquite con-
fidential; but we shall be glad to hear from you and to be
of service in the matter of her return to the United States
if so desired.

. Yours faithfully,

Lie llt o= Col Oﬂlel .

WB'ID.



February oth, 1917.

Colonel Poulsen,
Kristiarnia, Norway.

Iy dear Colonel:-

re 0SCAR LIFDSTROM

With reference to the above
named, we have verified the fact that this man is a resi-
dent of Yoonan, Yorth Dakota and at present is the State
Representative of Yorth Dakota from that distriect. We
have tried to get in touch with Mr. Lirdstrom, but he has
failed to respond to our letters, although it seems evident
that the same have been received ard that his aetions do
not speak well, In fact, it is apparent that he has no
desire to get in touch with his wife.

With this information before
you,we think it best that you see llrs. Lindstrom and that
she get in touch with her husbhand through the Governor of
the state at Bismarck, Yorth Dakota addressing a letter
to the Governor and make him familiar with the circumstances
and also the verification of the facts ascertained Dby the
Salvation Army.

If, however, this lady would
like us to act in her behalf, we shall be very glad to in-
terest ourselves in the matter and take steps which we
think best for all concerned.

We will, therefore, await your
reply to our letter.

Yours faithfully,

Lieut.-Colonel.
WB'ID:



By e o e

June 1&th, 1917.

Commissioner ®still
Chicago, Ill.

My desr Commissioner :-

re 0SCAR LINDSTR&M

Wie received your letter of llay 8th
last and have communicated its contents to our client.

Mrs. Lindstrom will be very thankful,
if you will take what steps you think most suitable to
get the man to write his wife and to give an explana-
tion for his conduct.

She feels taking this step very pain-
ful, but almost three years have gone now without her
hearing a word from her husband, and this in spite of
the fact, that she went to visit her parents in Yorway
with his full consent.

It had been agreed that sheshould have
returned to America in August 1914, but has never hesard
anything since. BShe was compelled to seek employment
here for her support.

Please do what you can to bring this
man to do his duty towards his wife. Governor Hannah
knows him well.

Avaiting your kind reply.

RBeliefe me,
Yours faithfully,
(Sigred) J. H. Poulsen,

Colonel.
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July 23, 1917.

Captain lMurphy,
112 lMain 3t.,
Bismarck, Y.D,
Iy dear Captain:-

re OSCAR LIYDSTROM

I will appreciate it if you
will secure for me by return mail, the address of the ahove
party in Bismarck as I have to deal with him on a very in-
portant matter.

Please let my request be con-
fidential as he, so far, has not acknowledged the letters re-
ceived from thig Office.

God hless yon,

Yours saved to save

SOCIATL, SHECRETARY. -
EM'ID,



July 23, 1917.

| Mr. Oscar Lindstrom, State Senator,
< Bismarck, Yorth Dakota.

ez

Dear Sir:-

It is almost three years since your wife,

N Mrs. Lindstrom, has heard from you. You sanctioned her re-
3 quest to visit her parents in Yorway, and although, at the

. time she left for Yorway, you agreed to it that she should
) return to America in August, 1914, you have rot yet sent

her the necessary travelling money and so far she has not
had a single letter from you.

| I would suggest that you write your wife

F at once and give her an explanation of your conduct before
she starts any proceedings which may be very serious to
you and your public position.

Sincerely yours,

Lieut.-Cpolonel.

&
—
S



Oct. 10th, 1917.

Honorable Hannah,
Governor of Yorth Dakota,
Bismarck, T.D.

Dear gSir :-

re 0SCAR LINDSTROM

e understand that the aboye named is a
State Senator and personally known to you.

We regret to bring before youwr attention
some circumstances which are not at all bright as it con-
cerns this man's wife.

In the Spring of 1914, Irs . Lindstrom who
is a Normwegian lady, went to visit her parents in Xristiania,
Yorway with her husband's consent and it was her intention
to return in the fall of that year. She, however, received
no reply to letters forwarded to her husbard, neither was
she forwarded any money for her return passage. She is now
compelled to work for her self-support.

, This matter came up hefore our attention
las t December, the letter from our Headquarters in Yorway
being dated Yovember lst. Subsequent to this we confiden-
tially got in touch with Ir. Lindstrom and wrote him on De-
cember 18th, 1916, Janusary 9th, January 24th,Jduly 23rd, and
September 22nd, 1917 to which we have received no response.

After having verified that this man was a
State Senator we passed the information on to our Headquarters
in Yorway and they requested that we do what we can to bring
this man to do his duty toward his wife.

It seems to us to he a great pity that the
circumstances of the case should be thus and it is quite
evident that something shonld be done for Mrs. Lindstrom.

: Before proceedirg further with this case,
we shall be very glad to hear from you and to be guided
Ly your advice.

Yours faithfully,

WB'ID. Lieut.-Colonel.



oct. 12th, 1917.

Honorable Hannah,
Governor of North Dekota,
Bismarck, Y.D.

Dear BSir:-

re O0SCAR LIVDSTROM

Following up our letter to you of
October 10th, we, herewith, enclose you a letter we
wrote to lr. Oscar Lindstrom on September 28rd which
has been returned to us and as you notice the er-
velope is stamped "unclsimed."” This may be quite
legitimate and Mr. Lindstrom may have left the reigh-
borhood, but we thought it wise that you should re-
ceive it. '

Yours faithfully,

Tieut.-Colonel.
WR'ID.



b

COPY OF LETTER RETURKED BY P. 0. DEPARTHMENT,

sept. 28, 1917.

Mr. Oscar Lindstrom,
State Senator,
Bismarck, Y.D.

Dear Sir :-

We regret to have to write you again
with reference to the matter concerning your negligence
to your wife, a Norwegian, who went to visit her parents
in Kristiania in the Spring of 1¢14 with your consent.
On three occasions, December 18th, 1916, January 9th,
1917 and on July 23rd, 1917, letters were sent to you
to whiech no response has been received and this 0ffi ce
has been recuested to trace this mgtter further to se-
cure a proper explanation of affairs.

We are informed that your wife should
have returned to America in August 1914, but on writing
you for the necessary money received no reply and has

heard nothing from you since that time and is now compelled

to seek employment for her own support.

We again request that you write us
and give attention to this matter as it becomes a man
in your position, and if we do not hear from you within
two weeks of the time you receive this letter, it will
be necessary that this be brought to the attention of
Governor Hannah. This, however, we do not wish to do,
but your duty for the support of your wife mast be con-
sidered and if necessary this case will be turned over
to our lawyer for his attention.

Yours faithfully,

Lieut.-Colonel.
WB'ID.



l
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Oct. 13th, 1917.

Colonel E. lMarcussen,
669 South 3tate Street,
Chicago, Illinois.

Iy dear Sir:-

I have your letter C.2628 of October 10th,
with refererce to Senator Oscar Lindstrom. I will have
this matter looked up and will write you. I am not Gover-
nor of Yorth Dakota at the present time, but know the Sen-
ator well. He stands very well in the State.  As soon as
I can get reply to letter that I will send out, will write
you. :

Sincerely,
L. B. HAXY A,
(3igred)

LBH'P.



Oct. 1ith, 1917.

.Mr. L. B. Hanna,
Federal Reserve Bank,
Yinth Distriect,
Fargo, Yorth Dekota.

Dear Sir:-

re SENATOR OSCAR LIYDSTROM

This will acknowledge receipt of
your letter of October 13th and we note that you are
not now the GCovernor of Yorth Dakota, but that Sena-
tor Oscar Lindstrom is well known to you. We further
note thet he has a good reputation in the state and
while we do not desire to hirder him in any way or
cause any reflection on his character, at the same
time, we are most anxious to do our hest for his
wife.

We-sha ll appreciate very much any
information you can give us as the result of your
incuiries.

We certainly appreciate your kind
irterest and your prompt response to our corres-
pondence.

Yaurs faithfully

e 8

Lieut.-Colonel.
AF'ID,



oet. 17th, 1917,

Colonel E. lMarcussen,
Chicago, Illinois.

iy dear Colonel:-

Referring to your letter under date of
October 12th, 1917 and #2528 wonld say that Senator Oscar

-

Lindstrom lives at Noonan, Yorth Dakota. Your letter was
sent to Bismarck and I presume that was why he did not
receive it.

I am retarn it to you, herewith.

Sircerely,

(Signed) .TJO Bo }Iannﬁ.

LBH'P.



Oct, g9tn, 1917.

Commissioner Hstill,
Chicago, Ill.

Iy dear COmissioner :-

re 03CAR TLIVDSTRON-C.2528

We have your letter of July
23rd and thanrk youfor your kind irterest shown irn this
case.

The wife of the ahove is
very anxious to know what result you have come to.

Awaiting your kind reply,

Faithfully yours,
(Signed) J. H. Poulsen.

Colonel.,



e

Oct. 19th, 1917.

lir. Oscar Lindstromn,
State Senator,
Koonan " NeD,

Dear 5 ir :-

We regret to have to write you again
with reference to the matter concerning your negligence
to your wife, a Yorwegian, who went to visit her parents
in Xristiania in the Spring 1914 with your consent. On
three occasions, December 1E&th, 1916, January 9th, 1917 and
on July 23rd, 1917, letters were sent to you to which no
response has heen received and this Office has been re-
cuested to trace this matter further to secare a proper
explanation of affairs.

We are informed that your wife should
have returred to America in August 1914, but on writing
you for the necessary money received no reply and has heard
nothing from you since that time and is now compelled to
seek employment for her own support.

We again reques& that you write us and
give attention to this matter as it hecomes a man in your
position. Your duty for the support of your wife nmust
be considered.

Yours faithfully,

Lieut.-Colonel.
AR'ID,
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